YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2098 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th September 2023

Vote in 2019 GE | 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [I)':n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London ';?Jt;f

Weighted Sample| 2098 | 686|508] 178 | 739 [ 781 |1015| 1083 | 220 [ 866 | 518 [493]1196| 902 | 1811 | 105 183 506 348 254 703
Unweighted Sample| 2098 | 715]497] 181 | 822 807 | 975 | 1123 | 156 | 876 | 534 |532| 1237 ] 861 | 1821 | 103 174 506 354 220 741

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
21-23 28-29
Jul Sep
How well or badly do you think that the government is
doing at...
Encouraging economic growth?
Verywell 1 2 3 2 o0 1 2 | 2 1 4 2 1 2| 1 2 2 1 0 3 1 3 2
Quite well 16 18 |35 5 13| 11 27 |18 18 | 14 11 18 31| 18 18 19 16 14 17 19 16 21
TOTAL WELL 17 20 38 7 13 12 29 20 19 18 13 19 33 19 20 21 17 14 20 20 19 23
Quite badly 35 33 |31 35 35| 34 31|35 32 |43 35 32 28|35 31 33 a1 34 29 37 29 34
Very badly 34 31 |14 49 39| 42 23|34 28 |23 35 32 25( 32 29 30 26 42 34 30 36 25
TOTAL BADLY g9 64 45 84 74 76 54 69 60 66 70 64 53 67 60 63 67 76 63 67 65 59
Notsure 14 16 |17 9 13| 12 17|11 21 |16 17 16 14| 13 20 17 16 10 17 13 16 18
Cutting NHS waiting lists?
Verywell 0 1 1 2 1 1 1] 1 0 3 1 o0 o] 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 3 0
Quitewell 5 6 9 3 4 3 8 | 6 5 7 5 5 7|5 7 6 7 3 6 6 7 5
TOTALWELL 5 7 10 5 5 4 9 7 5 0 6 5 7 6 8 7 9 3 7 7 10 5
Quite badly 27 27 |39 15 17| 22 30|26 28 |29 24 29 29| 26 28 27 29 29 25 30 25 27
Very badly 60 59 |42 77 71| 69 54|60 57 |50 62 59 56| 62 54 59 53 62 60 55 53 61
TOTAL BADLY g7 86 81 92 8 91 84 8 8 79 8 88 85 88 82 86 82 91 85 85 78 88
Notsure 8 8 9 4 6 5 7| s 10 |11 8 6 8| 7 9 8 10 7 8 7 12 7
Reducing inflation?
Verywell 1 2 2 1 o0 1 2 | 2 1 4 2 1 1] 2 1 2 3 0 2 1 3 1
Quite well 13 17 |3 5 15| 13 26| 18 16 | 8 10 18 32| 17 16 18 18 12 16 16 14 21
TOTAL WELL 14 19 37 6 15 14 28 20 17 12 12 19 33 19 17 20 21 12 18 17 17 22
Quite badly 33 34 |31 38 40| 37 33 |3 32 |33 3 34 31| 3 33 34 a1 27 34 38 32 34
Very badly 43 3 |19 51 37| 42 28 |3 37 |40 41 34 28| 36 37 35 33 51 37 34 38 33
TOTAL BADLY 76 70 50 89 77 79 61 72 69 73 77 68 59 71 70 69 74 78 71 72 70 67
Notsure 9 11 |13 5 7] 7 11|88 14 |15 11 12 8|10 12| 12 6 9 | 12 10 12 12
Removing asylum seekers who cross the channel in small
boats quickly?
Verywell 0 1 | 1 2 1 | 1 0 | 1 1 | 3 1 0 o0 | 1 1 | 1 0 0 | 1 0 3 1
Quite well 6 5 5 4 6 4 I 5 2 5 5 3| 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 5
TOTALWELL ¢ 6 6 6 7 5 4 6 6 5 6 5 3 6 6 6 5 5 6 6 9 6
Quite badly 22 19 | 22 17 14 | 20 18 | 20 19 | 21 20 19 18 | 20 19 | 20 16 17 | 19 20 19 21
Very badly 55 50 |64 59 67| 59 71|64 55 |26 56 67 72| 59 59 59 61 62 60 63 51 59
TOTAL BADLY 77 78 86 76 81 79 89 84 74 47 76 8 90 79 78 79 77 79 79 83 70 80
Notsure 17 15 |8 18 11| 16 7 |10 20 [38 18 9 6|15 16| 15 18 15 | 16 12 20 15
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Sample Size: 2098 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th September 2023

Vote in 2019 GE | 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab DL:n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Rse;:t:f

Weighted Sample| 2098 | 686|508 178 | 739 [ 781 |1015| 1083 | 220 | 866 | 518 |493]|1196| 902 | 1811 | 105 183 506 348 254 703
Unweighted Sample| 2098 | 715]497| 181 | 822 | 807 | 975 | 1123 | 156 | 876 | 534 |532|1237| 861 | 1821 | 103 174 506 354 220 741

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Reducing the national debt?
Verywell 1 1|1 2 1 1 1] 2 1 3 2 o o] 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 4 1
Quite well 9 1 (21 2 10| 7 15|11 10 [11 6 10 18| 10 11| 11 9 7 11 11 11 11
TOTAL WELL 10 12 22 4 11 8 6 13 11 14 8 10 18 11 12 12 10 7 12 12 15 12
Quite badly 30 28 |32 26 24| 26 30|20 27 |31 26 26 31| 20 27| 28 29 22 26 31 26 29
Very badly 41 40 |23 56 52| 52 34 |43 38 [ 32 45 42 33| 41 40| 39 45 51 43 42 37 36
TOTAL BADLY 71 68 55 82 76 78 64 72 65 63 71 68 64 70 67 67 74 73 69 73 63 65
Notsure 19 20 |22 14 13| 15 19|16 24 |23 20 21 17| 19 21| 20 15 19 | 20 15 2 23
Creating better paid job opportunities across the country?
Verywell 1 1 | 2 1 o0 | 0 1 | 1 1 | 3 1 o0 o| 1 1 | 1 1 0 | 1 1 3 0
Quite well 12 12 |23 5 7 7 17 |12 12 [ 13 9 12 18| 12 12| 13 16 7 12 13 13 13
TOTAL WELL 13 13 25 6 7 7 18 13 13 16 10 12 18 13 13 14 17 7 13 14 16 13
Quite badly 31 31 | 32 27 36 | 30 31 | 33 29 | 37 32 30 3o| 32 31 | 32 31 27 | 28 37 26 34
Very badly 37 37 |19 57 43| 49 31|40 34 |31 42 39 29| 38 35| 35 39 51 42 33 37 32
TOTAL BADLY 68 68 51 84 79 79 62 73 63 68 74 69 59 70 66 67 70 78 70 70 63 66
Notsure 18 18 |24 10 14| 14 20|13 23 |16 17 19 22| 17 20| 19 14 15 | 17 16 2 21

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section of
the target population to be considered statistically reliable.
These figures should not be used.
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